
154

151

153

155157

150
152

156

200

57

54

68
69

62

1

2

3

4

5
6

7

18

17

19

20

22
23

24

25

26

27 28

29

13

1411

36

89

37

39

58

59

60

61

63

64

65

43

72

67

72A

73

74

75

76

77

78 79

80

139

81

140

82

141

142

143

144

127
83

84

85

86

87

88

93

94

95

99

100

103

138

102

104

106
107

108

109

111

112
113

114
159

115

116

117

118

119

120

105

121

123

122

127

128

132

136

137

148
149

134

133

101

21

38

55

12B 12R

52

40

70

42

71

41

145

146
147

158

124

125

126

135

161
163

164

165

166

167 168

169

170

171

172

173

174

179

181

183
180

182

8
9

10

45
44

160

92

91

97
162

175

176

177

178

90

PPAARRTTSS DDIIAAGGRRAAMM

MMAAXXXXUUMM PPRROO 8800  FC                                for use with "AG" serial numbers                
8800 llbbss TThhrruusstt                                                              3-year warranty from the date of purchase  
2244 vvoolltt  56 amps
5522""&& 6622"" SSHHAAFFTT

IIDD
AA HH

OO
 

C
aptain H

ook’s
1819 H

olli Park
Idaho Falls  83401
208-525-2028

M
inn Kota M

ike
1311 E

.Linden Ave.
C

oeur d’A
lene  83814

208-664-2753

II LL LL II NN
OO

II SS
A

l’s S
porting G

oods
514 S

outh H
enderson S

t.
G

alesburg  61401-4342
309-342-7776

C
roegaert’s G

reat O
utdoors

4002 11th S
t.

R
ock Island  61201

309-788-4868

E
ven-Keel M

arine Inc.
6621 W

est S
tate S

t.
R

ockford  61102-1252
815-963-1105

G
ilm

ore’s B
ait &

 M
arine

15321 C
arlinville Lake R

d.
C

arlinville  62626-9218
217-854-8136

H
arrison’s S

port S
hop

15993 C
am

bria R
d

D
eS

oto  62924
618-987-2030

J &
 M

 M
arine

1409 E
.Lincoln H

w
y.

D
eK

alb  60115-4601
815-756-5888

M
id-Tow

n M
arina

285 - 5th
S

t
E

ast D
ubuque  61025-0145

814-747-3310

Presley’s South Side W
orm

 R
anch

1510 W
 G

arfield Ave
B

artonville, 61607
309-697-1193

Q
ualls

2705 S
o.B

roadw
ay

S
alem

  62881-9661
618-548-1153

S
m

iley’s S
port S

hop, Inc.
2049 E

.Ireland G
rove R

d.
B

loom
ington  61704-7103

309-663-1133

S
trictly Fishing

23003 W
 Lincoln H

w
y

P
lainfield, 60544

815-609-9600

Top of the H
ill

537 Illinois Ave.E
xt

M
urphysboro  62966-9455

618-684-2923

W
ilrae Inc / M

arine D
ivision

9200 S
 H

arlem
 Ave

B
ridgeview

  60455
708-741-4141

II NN
DD

II AA NN
AA

A
 &

 L E
lectronics

10690 N
 500 W

W
heatfield  46392

219-987-2899

A
2O

, Inc.
2005 New Albany/ Charlestown Pike
Jeffersonville, IN

  47130
812-218-8933

E
rw

in’s M
arine

1858 Lincoln W
ay

Valparaiso  46383
219-462-1634

Fort W
ayne B

oating C
enter

2223 G
oshen R

d.
Ft.W

ayne  46808
260-422-8468

Four W
ay B

ridge B
ait S

hop
8964 E

 C
ty.R

oad 350 S
outh

D
ugger  47848-9779

812-847-7989

G
arr H

ill B
ait S

torage &
M

arine Inc.
8035 Pea R

idge R
d.

B
rookville  47012

765-647-3178

G
M

 Industries
9502 W

.800S
S

w
ayzee 46986

765-922-4816

J.S
aw

yer W
holesale B

ait C
o.

130 M
arket S

treet
C

harlestow
n  47111-1234

812-256-3131

S
chw

artz M
arine

6910 W
 425 N

S
hipshew

ana  46565
260-768-4894

S
tahl M

arine
11330 W

 M
aple D

r
C

olum
bus  47201

812-371-0478

Tackle S
ervice C

enter
246 E

ast W
ashington S

t.
M

ooresville  46158-1459
317-831-2400

W
estforth S

ports
4704 R

oosevelt S
treet

G
ary  46408-3748

219-980-0680

II OO
WW

AA
B

ob’s S
m

all E
ngine R

epair
505 5th Avenue
M

arion  52302-3258
319-377-3339

D
on &

 Jim
’s Auto E

lectric
27 – 23rd S

t S
W

M
ason C

ity  50401
641-423-4113

Four S
easons R

epair
35332 1st S

t
LeM

ars  510361-8741
712-546-5596

G
lenn’s R

eel &
 R

od R
epair

2210 E
ast 9th S

treet
D

es M
oines  50316-1999

515-262-2990

Iow
a Falls Trolling M

otor
230 E

lm
Iow

a Falls
(641) 648-9694

J &
 B

 R
epair

545 C
ahallan R

d
H

arpers Ferry  52146
563-586-2226

M
itch’s M

inn Kota R
epair

527 W
 28th

C
edar Falls  50613

319-859-0246

N
ick’s R

od &
 R

eel 
S

ervice C
enter

2604 W
 Locust S

t., U
nit 3

D
avenport  52804-3341

563-391-1517

R
 &

 R
 S

ports Inc.
2014 N

orth 2nd S
t.

C
linton  52732-2536

563-243-4696

S
ham

rock B
oat S

ales
217 370th S

t.
C

arnarvon  51450
712-664-2356

KK AA NN
SS

AA SS
A

lan A
ppliance S

ervice
1300 E

ast C
entral S

t.
W

ichita  67214-4002
316-262-7228

A
rnie’s B

oat S
ales &

 S
vc.

2036 E
.1400 R

d.
Law

rence  66044-9304
785-842-3916

C
urt’s Trolling M

otor R
epair

1151 N
 W

estview
D

erby  67037
316-788-8844

M
idw

est Trolling M
otor Service

2026 N
orth Jackson

Junction C
ity  66441-2285

785-762-6888

K KE EN N
T TU U

C C
K KY Y

B
 &

 J Trolling M
otor

5910 Poplar Level R
d.

Louisville  40228-1040
502-969-8511

B
ob’s M

arine R
epair

R
oute 1, B

ox 290
M

onticello  42633
606-348-5483

E
cho E

lectronics
2150 B

lankenship D
rive

Paducah  42003-9001
270-442-7673

Kentucky Trolling 
M

otor S
ervice

7000 Jacks C
reek R

d.
Lexington  40515-9539
859-272-3632

T &
 A

’s Trolling M
otor S

ervice
235 O

ld N
icholson R

d
W

alton  41094
859-485-1160

LL OO
UU

II SS II AA NN
AA

A
ntle y’s Trolling M

otor R
epair

342 W
orthey R

oad
W

est M
onroe  71291-1694

318-396-9292

B
ayside Tackle

102 S
 bay R

d
P

ierre Pat  70339
958-252-3300

B
obcat B

oats, Inc.
5088 H

w
y.171

G
loster  71030-3112

318-933-8183

B
obby Lynn’s M

arina
24015 H

w
y.1

G
olden M

eadow
  70357

985-396-2678

C
arl’s Tackle B

ox
42209 H

w
y 931

G
onzales  70737

225-622-2651

C
arl’s Trolling M

otor R
epair

194 N
E

 N
atchitosches

S
ibley  71024

318-377-6164

D
ive S

alvage &
 M

arine
2036 Texas Ave.
S

hreveport  71103-3637
318-222-0753

D
ixie Trolling M

otor R
epair

78449 S
outhern D

r.
C

ovington  70435
985-809-0685

Front to B
ack B

oat S
ervice

2221 N
 A

irw
ay D

r.
B

aton R
ouge  70815

225-928-9644

Foster &
 Joshua’s Trolln

M
otor/ATV

3720A
 W

 B
ank E

xprw
y

H
arvey  70058

504-328-2877

Landry’s D
H

P
 M

arine
5817 C

om
m

on S
t.

Lake C
harles  70607

337-478-1291

M
idlake M

arine S
ervice

13126 Texas H
w

y.
M

any  71449-9176
318-256-5573

R
ay’s R

epair S
ervice

6794 W
.M

ain
H

oum
a  70364

985-868-2473

S
uperior Trolling M

otor R
epair

116 B
anks Ave.

Lafayette  70506
337-237-0605

Trolling M
otors U

nlim
ited

301 E
 M

agistrate S
uite A

C
halm

ette  70043
504-277-9595 or
(800) 535-0399

MM
AA II NN

EE
E

lfring E
nterprises

15 Fernald R
d.

Freeport  04032
207-865-1027

MM
AA RR

YY LL AA NN
DD

B
eck’s G

unsm
ithing

19200 M
iddletow

n R
oad

Parkton  21120-9693
410-357-5767

M
are, Inc.

7006 B
lue M

ountain R
d.

Thurm
ont  21788

301-898-3717

MM
AA SS SS AA CC HH UU SS EE TT TT SS

Tropicland M
arine &

 Tackle
100 B

ridge S
treet

D
edham

  02026-1702
781-329-3777

M M
I IC C

H H
I IG G

A AN N
C

oastline Pow
er & Lighting

8338 A
nchor B

ay D
r.

A
lgonac  48001

810-794-5951

D
 &

 R
 S

por ts C
enter

8178 W
.M

ain S
treet

K
alam

azoo  49009
269-372-2277

G
reat Lakes C

om
m

unications
4970 W

 R
iver D

r.
C

om
stock Park  49321

616-647-9990

M
ichi-A

ho B
oat D

ivision
H

w
y.M

69, B
ox 2181

C
rystal Falls  49920

906-875-3514

Trolling M
otor R

epair
119 E

.M
ain S

t.
K

ingsley  49649-0077
231-263-5998

Vern’s S
port S

hop
827 M

ichigan Ave.W
est

B
attle C

reek  49017-2022
269-964-2024

W
onderland M

arine W
est

5796 E
 G

rand R
iver

H
ow

ell  48843
517-548-5122

MM
II NN

NN
EE SS OO

TT AA
A

nglers M
arine and S

ports
C

enter
104 M

n H
w

y.78 N
.

O
ttertail  56571

218-367-3474

A
lexandria A

ppliance, Inc
423 S

 N
okom

is U
nit 1

A
lexandria  56308-1544

320-762-5111

B
ruce’s O

utboard S
hop

5440 M
ayhew

 Lake R
d.N

E
S

auk R
apids  56379-9744

320-253-9273

C
orner S

ports
4404 H

w
y 71 N

B
em

idji, M
N

 56601
218-444-1010

C
apra’s S

ervice C
enter

8565 H
ighw

ay 65 N
E

M
inneapolis  55434-3314

763-780-2213

D
 &

 D
 R

epair &
 A

ppliance
517 N

 W
ashington

D
etroit Lakes  56101

218-847-9775

D
ey D

istributing Inc.
4302 A

irpark B
lvd.

D
uluth  55811

218-723-1626

E
lectric Fisherm

an E
ast

11229 Frider R
d.

C
hisholm

  55719
218-254-4852

E
lectric Fisherm

an W
est

28065 A
licia P

l.
G

rand R
apids  55744

218-326-2217

Fischer’s O
utback

22557 730th.Ave.
G

raceville 56240
P

H
/Fax:320-748-7482

Fish Lectronics
5003 U

niversity Ave N
E

M
inneapolis  55421-1950

763-571-1277

Form
ula P

ropeller &
 R

epair
6336 Lakeland Ave.N
B

rooklyn Park  55428
763-535-8011

H
arvala E

lectronics
612 E

ast 1st S
t.

Park R
apids  56470-1705

218-732-3211

JK
 O

lson M
inn Kota S

ervice
345 C

ollege Ave.
H

utchinson  55350
320-587-7721

J &
 M

 C
om

pany
9385 G

olf C
ourse D

r.
A

ngle Inlet  56711
218-223-4381
K

andi M
inn Kota

584 S
o.A

ndrew
 D

rive N
E

N
ew

 London  56273
320-354-5243
Lakesonic

1117 N
orth B

roadw
ay

R
ochester  55906-6841

507-281-4445

M
axxum

 R
igging

W
alker  56484

218-547-4877

M
otor C

linic
6667 W

 O
ld S

hakopee R
d.

S
uite 101

M
inneapolis 55438

952-881-0898

Pete’s R
epair C

enter                 
219 W

 M
ain st.

O
ttertail  56571   

218-367-3927

P
ike B

ay R
epair

6623 H
w

y 169
Tow

er  55790
218-749-2279

P
rince B

ait &
 M

arine
19196 H

w
y.169 R

t.3
M

ilaca  56353
320-983-6344

R
ay’s S

port &
 M

arine
710 N

E
 4th S

t.
G

rand R
apids  55744-3105

218-326-0353

R
iverside S

portland
1110 N

 H
w

y.75
B

reckenridge 56520
218-643-6382

S
cheel’s - S

t.C
loud

40 N
 W

aite Ave.
W

aite Park  56387
320-525-9494

S
portsm

ens S
ervice

424 3rd Ave
International Falls  56649
218-283-2411

S
treiff S

porting G
oods Inc

34480 550th Ave
W

arroad, 56763
218-386-2590

Jim
 W

entw
orth’s Fish

Lectronics
24718 S

m
iley R

oad
N

issw
a  56468

218-963-4375

W
est E

nd S
ports C

enter
2301 W

.M
ain

R
ed W

ing  55066
651-388-6591

W
illey’s M

arine
46054 S

tate H
w

y 65
M

cG
regor  55760

218-426-4350

Zim
m

 C
ity S

ports Inc.
25860 H

w
y.169

Zim
m

erm
an  55398

763-856-4546

MM
II SS

SS II SS
SS II PP PP II

B
row

n’s R
epair C

enter
708 O

ld W
hitfield R

d
Pearl  39208
601-932-2793

C
aruthers Inc.

3315 W
ashington S

t.
V

icksburg  39180-5057
601-636-9433

J&
J M

arine
1430 H

w
y.25 S

S
tarkville  39760

866-325-6177

M
iller M

arine &
 O

utdoor
C

enter
306 7th Ave.S.
C

olum
bus  39701-1703

662-328-4751

M
ississippi Trolling M

otors &
M

arine, LLC
400-C

 Industrial Park R
d.

S
tarkville  39759

888-684-8698

P
ropeller S

ervice, Inc.
291 H

w
y.51 D

-6
R

idgeland  39157-3934
601-856-3191

MM
II SS

SS OO
UU

RR
II

Fishing Item
s S

ervice H
dqtrs.

9412 N
E

.157th S
t.

K
ansas C

ity  64155-1500
816-532-8350

G
rizzly Jig C

o.
303 W

ard Ave.
C

aruthersville  63830
800-305-9866

H
yper S

ports, Inc.
H

C
R

 70  B
ox 878

C
am

denton  65020
573-347-2681

J’s Trolling M
otor C

linic
802 S

tate R
t.K

Pottersville  65790
417-256-9319
(A

fter 4:00 P
M

)

M
arine R

epair C
enter Inc.

514 N
 P

rince LN
S

pringfield  65802
417-833-9191

M
artin’s R

od &
 R

eel 
801 C

larence D
r.

S
t.C

harles  63301-0148
636-946-4509

O
utdoor W

orld R
od &

 R
eel

2300 E
.Turner S

uite M
S

pringfield  65803
417-873-5274

Paul’s B
ait &

 Tackle
4421 C

hippew
a S

t.
S

t.Louis 63116-1608
573-773-6221

S
cenic R

ivers B
oats &

 M
otors

7027 S
torm

y Lane, H
w

y.67 S
B

onne Terre  63628
573-358-7040

Tri-S
tate Trolling M

otor R
epair

428 C
hez Paree D

r.
H

azelw
ood (St.Louis)  63042-

3540
314-921-7292

M M
O O

N N
T TA AN N

A A
M

on-D
ak M

arine
907 U

S
 H

w
y.2 W

est
G

lasgow
  59230

406-228-2900

Tow
nsend E

lectric
7819 H

w
y.287

Tow
nsend  59644

406-266-5279

NN
EE BB

RR
AA SS KK AA

Pat H
ayes E

lectric Troll S
ervice

6101 S
outh 49th S

t.
O

m
aha  68117-2735

402-734-2305

Flohr E
lectric S

ervice, Inc.
4356 S

outh 90th S
t.

O
m

aha  68127-1310
402-331-6863

Kerns S
ports and M

arine
6100 N

 56th S
t.#2

Lincoln  68504
402-466-6900

NN
EE VV AA DD

AA
J.R

.Trolling M
otor

479 A
nnapolis C

ircle
H

enderson 89015
702-568-6635

NN
EE WW

HH
AA MM

PP SS HH
II RR

EE
E

xtrem
e B

ass
60 R

ockingham
 R

d.U
nit 20

W
indham

  03087
603-893-5560

N N
E EW W

 J JE E
R R

S SE EY Y
D

&
D

 M
arine

81 R
ingw

ood Ave.
W

anaque  07465
973-835-2966

N
Jtrollingm

otors
108 D

on C
onnor B

lvd.
Jackson  08527
732-833-1610

NN
EE WW

 MM
EE XX II CC

OO
Jay’s M

inn Kota S
ervice

5 R
d 3435

A
ztec  87410-2805

505-334-8504

N N
E EW W

 Y YO O
R R

K K
B

oats U
nlim

ited
408 1st S

t.
U

tica  13501
315-735-1777

A
ndersen B

oat S
hop, Inc.

883 S
aratoga R

d
B

urnt H
ills  12027-0046

518-399-5003

M
ogadore B

ait &
 Tackle 780

R
andolph R

d
M

ogadore 44260
330-628-9872

P
hister B

oats &
 Tackle

41611 C
lear Lake R

d
Theresa  13691
P

H
:

315-482-7575

Tony’s R
eel R

epair
12952 A

lleghany R
d

Irving  14081
716-934-7001

N N
O O

R R
T TH H

CC
AA RR

OO
LL II NN

AA
A

nchor M
arine, Inc.

1851 E
ast D

ixon B
lvd.

S
helb y  28150

704-487-7661

C
oastline S

ervice C
enter

706 N
orth W

illiam
 S

t.#A
G

oldsboro  27530-2797
919-736-3859

Field &
 S

tream
 S

ports
2723 N

euse B
lvd

N
ew

 B
ern  28562

252-637-5100

Fisherm
an’s Friend

1401 S
 R

idge Ave.
K

annapolis  28083
704-934-2122

O
utboard Perform

ance
4571 U

S
 1 N

.
Franklinton  27525
P

h/Fax:
919-494-7100

The B
oat S

hop
642 B

ypass 129
R

obbinsville, 28771
828-479-9799

TS
 Trolling M

otor S
ervice

315 Fulton S
t.

K
ings M

ountain  28086
704-739-5426

NN
OO

RR
TT HH

DD
AA KK OO

TT AA
AG

R
epair

1606 43 Ave S
E

 #27
M

andan  58554
701-260-3032

B
ob’s Trolling M

otor S
ervice

1515 B
ayw

ood D
r.

W
est Fargo  58078-1529

701-281-9566

B
rad’s R

epair
1239 E

astview
 D

r
G

rafton  58237-1879
701-360-2907
C

all A
head!

G
rand Forks S

cheels
1375A

 S
 C

olum
bia R

d.
G

rand Forks  58201
701-780-9424

S
cheels A

ll S
ports

802 K
irkw

ood P
laza

B
ism

arck
701-255-7255

S
cheels A

ll S
ports

3202 13th Ave.S
Fargo  58103
701-298-2918

S
cheels - D

akota S
quare

2400 10th S
t.S

W
M

inot  58701
701-852-1010

6 M
ile C

orner B
ait &

 Tackle
1607 H

w
y.83 N

W
G

arrison  58540
701-337-5704

The Auto S
hoppe, Inc.

612 2nd S
t.E

ast
W

illiston 58801-6136
701-572-0193

O O
H H

I IO O
B

oat Things
156 N

icole D
r.

W
esterville  43081

614-895-2628

D
on’s M

arine S
ales

4344 P
ueblo Trail

Jam
estow

n  45335
937-695-2920

M
ogadore B

ait &
 Tackle

780 R
andolph R

d.
M

ogadore 44260
330-628-9872

R
od’s Trolling M

otors
3780 C

ain R
un R

d.
B

atavia  45103-9408
513-724-3126

OO
KK LL AA HH

OO
MM

AA
B

ig John’s Trolling 
M

otor R
epair

26505 S
 H

w
y.125

M
onkey Island  74331

P
h/Fax:918-257-8385

B
oats N

 M
oore

2430 N
  Janew

ay
M

oore  73160
405-799-9933

T-N
-T A

rchery &
 R

epair
38532 S

tate H
w

y 51
C

ow
eta  74429-9759

918-486-4954

O O
R R

E EG G
O O

N N
S

porty Fam
ily C

orp.
dba O

LLIE
D

A
M

O
N

S
236 S

E
 G

rand Ave.
Portland  97214-1115
503-232-3193

PP EE NN
NN

SS YY LL VV AA NN
II AA

B
&

B
P

laza
910 York S

treet
H

anover  17331
717-633-9611

D
ave’s S

port C
enter

1127 N
orth E

aston R
oad

D
oylestow

n  18901-1010
215-766-8000

J.L.C
.M

arine, Inc.
385 H

ershey R
oad

E
lizabethtow

n  17022-9795
717-367-6838

Lakeside M
arine

21 Thornw
ood R

oad
H

arrisburg  17112-2956
717-545-5461

R
ichland M

arine
1321 E

isenhow
er

Johnstow
n 15904

814-266-6633

Peck’s Pond S
tore

H
C

12 B
ox 485

D
ingm

an’s Ferry  18328
718-775-7237

Tackle U
nlim

ited R
epair

2200 R
oute 51

Jefferson H
ills  15025

412-384-4500

Zacharias M
arine

8005 Interchange R
d.

Leighton  18235
610-681-4131

RR
HH

OO
DD

EE
II SS LL AA NN

DD
W

ood B
oat &

 M
otor

3630 W
 S

hore R
d

W
arw

ick 02886
401-739-4040

SS OO
UU

TT HH
C C

A A
R R

O O
L LI IN N

A A
Port-Tronics
1904 P

iedm
ont H

w
y.

G
reenville  29605

864-299-1432

The C
rappie H

ole     
726 A

m
icks Ferry R

oad
C

hapin 29036      
803-345-5606

SS OO
UU

TT HH
D D

A AK KO O
T TA A

B
lack H

aw
k M

arine
11300 JB

 R
d

B
lack H

aw
k 57718

605-787-9000

D
onlin M

arine
H

w
y.281

P
ickstow

n  57367
605-487-7593

JLT Trolling M
otor R

epair
180 N

 C
hestnut D

r.
Parker  57053
605-297-3906

Jerry’s M
inn Kota S

ales &
S

ervice
825 15th Ave.S

E
A

berdeen  57401
605-225-2370

K
am

peska Lodge &
 M

arine
436 N

 Lake D
r

W
atertow

n  57201-5532
605-882-1313

M
inn Kota M

ark
310 E

 1st Ave.
M

obridge  57601
605-845-2520

P
ierre S

ports Inc.
1440 N

orth G
arfield

P
ierre  57501

605-224-5546

S
w

enson B
ros.M

arine
303 E

 G
len

C
ham

berlain  57325
605-734-5353

Tim
’s M

arine S
ervice

111 E
 N

orw
ay

M
itchell  57301

605-996-3024

T TE EN N
N N

E E
S SS SE EE E

A
nchor M

arine
6630 G

eneral C
arl W

 S
teiner 

H
w

y
S

peedw
ell  37870

423-562-1519

A
ppliance S

ervice C
enter

3560 Park Ave.
M

em
phis  38111-5622

901-324-5898

C
rappie W

izard C
o.

218 M
yatt R

d
Paris  38242
731-644-3793

D
over M

arine
246 O

ld S
tate R

oute 76
D

over  37058
931-232-4999

E
lectric Trolling M

otor
S

pecialist
3030 G

eorgetow
n D

rive
C

leveland  37312
423-479-7816

M
arine E

lectric S
ervice

112 M
idtow

n C
ourt

H
endersonville  37075-2352

615-824-3205

S
w

afford E
lectronics

6441 Friendsville R
d.

Lenoir C
ity  37772-4812

865-986-4455



PPAARR
TTSS LLIISSTT

2-100-214 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 24V 4"
788-040 RETAINING RING
2-200-160 CENTER HOUSING ASSEMBLY 4.0 TXT
2-200-170 CENTER HOUSING ASSEMBLY 4.0- SONAR
2-300-160 BRUSH END HOUSING ASSEMBLY
144-017 BEARING- FLANGE  (SERVICE ONLY)
880-025 **SEAL [2.EA]
421-276 PLAIN END HOUSING ASSEMBLY

9421-277 / 9421-278  52"/62" PLAIN END HOUSING ASSEMBLY SONAR
140-010 BALL BEARING
990-045 THRUST SPACER
992-010 SPRING WASHER [2.EA] 
186-094 BRUSH [2.EA]
640-024 LEADWIRE-BLACK 10 AWG 79”
640-131 LEADWIRE-RED 10 AWG 80 1/2”
738-040 BRUSH PLATE 4"
975-041 SPRING- TORSION [2.EA]
701-009 **O-RING —THRU BOLT [2.EA]
701-043 **O-RING [2.EA]
830-027 SCREW -SELF THREAD 10-32X2 [2.EA]
830-094 THRU BOLT 12-24X10.31 [2.EA]
973-025 SPACER- BRUSH PLATE  [2.EA] 
990-051 WASHER- STEEL 
990-052 WASHER- NYLATRON
2316217 MOTOR ASSEMBLY 24V 4”VARS 52”TXT
2316229 MOTOR ASSEMBLY 24V 4" VARS 62" TXT
2326213 MOTOR ASSEMBLY 24V 4" VARS 52" SONAR
2326218 MOTOR ASSEMBLY 24V 4" VARS 62" SONAR
2032007 TUBE COMP  W/4 HOLE 62"
2032006 TUBE COMP  W/4 HOLE 52"
2032005 TUBE COMP W/4 HOLE 48”
1378132 PROPELLER KIT
2331160 PROPELLER W.WEDGE 2
2091701 WASHER-PROP LARGE   
2093101 NUT-PROP NYLOCK SS     
2262658 PIN-DRIVE  SS 
2991742 MOUNT,BOW ASSEMBLY, FW 62”
2991741 MOUNT,BOW ASSEMBLY, FW 52”
2264255 ARM UPPER-FW LONG
2293501 BUSHING, STAINLESS STEEL [4.EA]
2263500 BOLT, SHOULDER  MAXXUM [2.EA]
2774335 LOWER ARM ASSEMBLY,LONG,FW
2264335 ARM-LOWER ASSEMBLY,LG,FW,EXT
2263913 MOTOR REST LONG MAXXUM
2265508 DECAL-MAXXUM,MOTOR REST [2.EA]
2773986 BOWPLATE- FW LG MACH/INSERT
2251601 ROPE 40" MAXXUM MOUNT
2261708 WASHER-3/8X1/2X.010 SS [2.EA] 
2236000 BEARING NYLINER- [2.EA]
2152610 SPRING-PIN LOCKBAR [2.EA]
2233600 LOCK BAR- BOW MOUNT
2233602 LOCK BAR- REAR  ZINC
2152700 SPRING-LOCKBAR CAD.PLT
2262703 SPRING STOP   
2153604 EYE SHAFT-2LOCKBAR LG-PLTD
2260506 HINGE-PIN HEADLESS ZINC
2772088 TUBE W/BEARING RACE ASSEMBLY 28.5"
2772086 TUBE W/BEARING RACE ASSEMBLY 24"
2272088 TUBE OUTER 28.5" 62”
2272086 TUBE OUTER 24" 48”-52”
2266260 BEARING RACE-(565T)
2267307 BUSHING, OUTER TUBE
2991763 BOWGUARD ASSEMBLY-FT CTRL,MAX 62
2991762 BOWGUARD ASSEMBLY-FT CTRL,MAX 52
2772319 BRACKET BASE TOP/EYELET ASSEMBLY
2771770 BRKT BOTTOM/BEARING FW ASSEMBLY 62
2991771 BRKT BOTTOM/BEARING FW ASSEMBLY 52

1
2
3

4
5
6
7

8
9

10
11

12B
12R

13
14
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

■
26
27
28
29
■

36
37
38
■

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
■

54

55
57
■

58
59

2772352 EYELET KIT -ROPE
2263423 SCREW 5/16-18 X 1 SHCS
2263425 SCREW 5/16-18 X 2-1/2 SHCS [2.EA]
2071541 SPRING-SLEEVE UPPER
2071535 SPRING SLEEVE, LOWER
2262712 SPRING, BOWGUARD, FC PAINTED
2262605 PIN- THREADED ZP
2223100 NUT - NYLOC SS [2.EA]
2261722         WASHER   [2.EA]
2994832 BAG ASSEMBLY
2261505 SPACER, MOTOR REST [6.EA]
2263434 SCREW, 8-18 X 1 PPH SS [2.EA]
2266000 BEARING, BALL-STEEL
2266001 BEARING, CARTRIDGE
2266116 BEARING, SPLIT RING
2261622 COLLAR HALF-PAINTED-2 PER- KIT
2263453 SCREW-1/4-20 X 3/4 SHCS SS [2.EA]
2260283 CONTROL BOX COVER-MAXXUM
2372100 SCREW-8-18 X 5/8 THD   [4.EA]
2265641 DECAL COVER, MAXXUM 80
2265648 DECAL COVER, MAXXUM 80-SONAR
2260150 POINTER DISC TRNSLCNT RED
2265800 DECAL-INDICATOR
2053414 SCREW-#8-32 X 1/2 TRI-LOBE [3.EA]
2267800 GEAR-INDICATOR
2301310 SCREW-8-18 X 1/2 SS
2355410 SHRINK TUBE-3/8 OD X 2-  [2.EA]
2232360 PULLEY-CABLE DRUM
2261730 WASHER-NYLON 
2996247 PINION/RACE ASSEMBLY
2223468 SCREW-8-32 X 7/16 ZN PL [4.EA]
2262607 PIN- CLEVIS ZP
2260800 SPRING CLIP SS
2150400 PULL-GRIP 
2151700 WASHER-EYE SHAFT .562 OD
2790002 FOOT PEDAL/PLUG ASSEMBLY
2993702 PUSH BUTTON / MAGNET ASSEMBLY
2302732 SPRING-LOWER PEDAL SS
2260810 CLIP, REED SWITCH
2260160 KNOB-SPEED CONTROL VAR
2263000 E-RING TRU-ARC#5133-43
2266413 PLATE -TENSION SCREW FTPED.
2260511 PIN-PIVOT A/T PT PDL 
2774550    FT PEDAL BASE/PIN ASSEMBLY
2262301 PULLEY- FOOT PEDAL
2223430 SCREW #8X3/4 PPH TYPE 25 SS [4.EA]
2266400 COVER-PULLEY STAMPING
2301310 SCREW-8-18 X 1/2 SS [2.EA]
2264052 CONTROL BOARD ASSEMBLY 24V MAX
2365107 INSULATING PAD 2.3 X 3.2
2263455 SCREW, 10-32 X 1/2 [2.EA]
2261220 WIRE HARNESS AT & MAX 82.5
2267505 CABLE ASSEMBLY-RIGHT 5'
2267515 CABLE ASSEMBLY-LEFT 5'
2265430 CABLE JACKET 5'
2265110 BOOT-CONTROL BOX
2265115 BOOT-FOOT PEDAL BASE
2372100 SCREW-8-18 X 5/8 THD SS [2.EA]
2261714 WASHER-MAXXUM PT PDL [2.EA]
2261901 BRACKET-CONDUIT AT/MAX
2263210 BRACKET-CONDUIT ADJUSTMENT
2262720 SPRING-CONDUIT AD
2263466 SCREW-1/4-20 X 2 STL PPH
2261233 LEADWIRE  VARIABLE
2020700 TERMINAL RING, 3/8 [2.EA]
2256300 TIE WRAP-5.5 BLACK

60
61
62
63
64
65
67
68
69
■

*70
*71
72

72A
73
74
75
76
77
78

79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
97
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

127
128
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144

■
*145
*146
*147
148
149

■
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
200

** Seal & Oring Kit P/N 2889460    * This item is part of an assembly. This item cannot be sold separately due to machining and /or assembly that is required.                       P/N 2274950    REV.H    9-05

In the U.S.A., replacement parts may be ordered directly from MINN KOTA Parts Dept.,
706 Holly Lane, P.O.Box 8129, Mankato, Minnesota 56002-8129. In Canada, parts may
be ordered from any of the Canadian Authorized Service Centers shown on the enclosed
list. Be sure to provide the MODEL and SERIAL numbers of your motor when ordering parts.
Please use the correct part numbers from the parts list. Payment for any parts ordered
from the MINN KOTA parts department, may be by cash, personal check, Discover Card,
MasterCard or VISA. To order, call 1-800-227-6433 or FAX 1-800-527-4464.

Fora da América do Norte, queira consul-
tar a lista anexa para identificar o Centro
de Seviço Autorizado MINN KOTA. Não
deixe de incluir o número do MODELO e o
número de SÉRIE do seu motor ao pedir
peças. Sempre use os números corretos
das peças da lista de peças.

Hors de États-Unis, voir la liste ci-jointe pour le
Centre de Service Agréé MlNN KOTA le plus
proche. Lors d'une commande, ne pas oublier
de fournir le numéro de modèle et le numéro
de série du moteur. Toujours mentionner le
numéro de pièce exact figurant sur la liste des
pièces de rechange.

Fuera de los Estados Unidos, consultar la lista
anexa para ubicar el Centro de servicio autor-
izado MINN KOTA. No dejar de incluir el
número del MODELO y el número de SERIE
del motor para el cual se solicitan las piezas.
Usar siempre los números de pieza correctos
indicados en la lista de piezas.

2263201 CLAMP WIRE HARNESS MICRO [2.EA]
2332103 SCREW-6-20 X 3/8 THD SS
2254031 SWITCH-MOM/OFF/CON
2266412 SWITCH PLATE, PT PEDAL
2332103 SCREW-6-20 X 3/8 THD SS [2.EA]
2256301 TIE WRAP-5.5 WHITE [2.EA]
2264511 BOTTOM PLATE, MAXXUM PT
2372100 SCREW-8 X 1/2  SS [5.EA]
2266610 DECAL-ON/OFF SWITCH
2262535 CONTROL BOX-PLASTIC
2267800 GEAR-INDICATOR [2.EA]
2262220 INDICATOR-DRIVE
2261905 BRACKET/INDICATOR
2301310 SCREW-8-18 X 1/2 SS
2264015 LIGHT/INDICATOR
2994830 BAG ASSEMBLY-MAXXUM       
2263431 SCREW 1/4-20 X 3.5 PPH [6.EA]
2261713 WASHER-1/4 FLAT S/S [6.EA] 
2263103 NUT-1/4-20 NYLOCK-JAM  [6.EA]
2265126 BUMPER [4.EA]
2263455 SCREW #12 [4.EA]
2991550 CLAMP COLLAR ASSEMBLY
2071550 CLAMP COLLAR “A”
2071555 CLAMP COLLAR “B”
2072621 PIN-KNURLED
2070120 KNOB-CLAMP COLLAR
2073412 SCREW 1/4-28 X 2 3/4” SS
2071718 WASHER #10 NYLON RETAINING
2071716 WASHER - FLAT SS
2073102 NUT - HEX 1/4 - 28 SS
2071560 SPLIT COLLAR
2211400 EXTENSION CABLE- SONAR
2263804 STRAP - VELCRO 30.5”
2263615 TIE RAIL LONG [2 EA.]
2262645 LATCH PIN HOLDER [2 EA.]
2263456 SCREW #8 - 3/4” BTFH SS [4 EA.]
2262661 LATCH PIN, GROOVED FRONT SS
2262663 LATCH PIN, GROOVED REAR SS
2261990 BRACKET, CYLINDER FRONT
2262665 PIN, FRONT SHOCK MOUNT
2332104 SCREW 1/4-20 X 5/8” PH SS [2 EA.]
2073100 1/4-20” NUT SS [2 EA.]
2263006 E-CLIP [2 EA.]
2261995 BRACKET REAR [2 EA.]
2223454 SCREW #10-32 X 1/2” PH SS [4 EA.]
2261545 YOKE-GAS ASSIST
2262722 SPRING EXTENSION
2262635 PIN ROLLER SS [2 EA.]
2262667 PIN-KNURLED SS 
2262669 PIN-YOKE PIVOT SS
2262320 ROLLER YOKE [2 EA.]
2998431 CYLINDER/SHOCK BOOT ASSEMBLY
2262670 LATCH PIN STOP LEVER
2262723 SPRING, MAXXUM PRO
2301700 SPACER-RELEASE LEVER BRASS
2332104 SCREW 1/4-20 X 5/8” SS
2075120 URETHANE PAD

PPAARR
TTSS LLIISSTT



GG
AA

SS
  AA

SS
SS

IISS
TT

  LLIIFF
TT

  MM
EE

CC
HH

AA
NN

IISS
MM

MM
ÉÉ

CC
AA

NN
IISS

MM
EE

  DD
EE

  LLEE
VV

AA
GG

EE
  AA

SS
SS

IISS
TT

ÉÉ

5
WW

IIRR
IINN

GG
  DD

IIAA
GG

RR
AA

MM
                  SS

CC
HH

ÉÉ
MM

AA
  DD

EE
  CC

ÂÂ
BB

LLAA
GG

EE
                

12

1. Place the motor in the deployed posi-
tion.

2. Remove the top pin followed by the
bottom pin.
NNOOTTEE: When the bottom pin is
removed, the stop lever rotates to pre-
vent the latch pin assembly from travel-
ing.

Rope and latch pin assembly should 
NEVER be pulled as the assembly is
under HIGH SPRING PRESSURE.
3. To reassemble:

• Align the mounting holes for the
lower pin.

• Install lower pin, making sure it pass-
es through the stop lever.

• Align and install upper pin.

WWAARRNNIINNGG

MOVING PARTS CAN
CRUSH OR CUT

•GAS ASSIST LIFT
MECHANISM IS 
UNDER PRESSURE

•DISCONNECT GAS
SPRING BEFORE
REMOVING MOTOR 
FROM MOUNT

•DO NOT PULL ROPE
UNTIL GAS SPRING IS 
DISCONNECTED

Stop Lever
Levier d’arrêt

RREEMMOOVVAALL  OOFF  TTHHEE  BBOOWWGGUUAARRDD::

WWAARRNNIINNGG: The gas assist lift mechanism in this unit is under HIGH
SPRING PRESSURE when the motor is in the deployed position. DO
NOT remove the BowGuard assembly from the mount without discon-
necting one end of the gas spring.

BLACK-
BATTERY LEAD 

RED+
BATTERY LEAD

BLK/ORANGE

WHITE GREEN 

MOM/OFF/CON SWITCH

MOMENTARY SWITCH
 

  SPEED ADJUSTMENT  KNOB

INDICATOR LIGHT

CONTROL  BOARD

BLACK- 

BLACK

RED+

BLK/RED
YELLOW

BLACK

BLACKBLK/BROWN

 

CONNECTING WIRE

MAXXUM PRO 80

NNOOTTEE: NEVER INSTALL
UPPER OR LOWER PINS WITH-

OUT BOWGUARD / MOTOR
ASSEMBLY

RREEMMAARRQQUUEE  : N’INSTALLEZ
JAMAIS LA GOUPILLE

INFÉRIEURE OU SUPÉRIEURE
SANS ASSEMBLAGE DE

MOTEUR/GARDE-PROUE.

1. Placez le moteur en position déployée.
2. Enlevez la goupille supérieure, puis la

goupille inférieure.
RREEMMAARRQQUUEE  : Quand la goupille
inférieure est enlevée, le levier d’arrêt
tourne pour empêcher l’assemblage de
goupilles de verrouillage de se
déplacer.

La corde et l’assemblage de goupilles de
verrouillage ne devraient JAMAIS être
tirés car l’assemblage est sous HAUTE
PRESSION PAR LE RESSORT.

3. Pour remonter :
• Alignez les trous de montage pour la

goupille inférieure.
• Installez la goupille inférieure en

vous assurant qu’elle passe par le
levier d’arrêt.

• Alignez et installez la goupille
supérieure.

LES PIÈCES MOBILES
PEUVENT ÉCRASSER OU
COUPER.

•LE MÉCANISME DE LE-
VAGE ASSISTÉ EST SOUS
PRESSION.

•DÉCROCHEZ LE
RESSORT AU PAS DU
GAZ AVANT D’ENLEVER
LE MOTEUR DU MON-
TANT.

•NE TIREZ PAS LA CORDE
SANS TOUT D’ABORD
AVOIR DÉCROCHÉ LE
RESSORT AU PAS DU
GAZ.

DDÉÉPPOOSSEE  DDUU  GGAARRDDEE--PPRROOUUEE  ::

AAVVEERRTTIISSSSEEMMEENNTT  : Le mécanisme de levage assisté dans cette
unité est sous HAUTE PRESSION PAR LE RESSORT quand le
moteur est en position déployée. N’ENLEVEZ PAS l’assemblage de
garde-proue du montant sans décrocher une extrémité du ressort au
pas du gaz.

AAVVEERR--
TTIISSSSEEMMEENNTT




